

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

18-19319

Date sent

13/02/2019

Subject

Average Adult & Child Waiting Times 2016 to Present

Details of enquiry

Under FOIA 2000 I request the following information:

1. The **number** of **adult patients** on the waiting list for a mental health appointment as of 09/01/2019
2. The **number** of **child patients** on the waiting list for a mental health appointment as of 09/01/2019
3. The **average** waiting time for **adult** mental health appointments in 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19
4. The **average** waiting time for **child** mental health appointments in 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19

Response Sent

1. The **number** of **adult patients** on the waiting list for a mental health appointment as of 09/01/2019
275 for AFS (Adults and Forensic Services)
2. The **number** of **child patients** on the waiting list for a mental health appointment as of 09/01/2019
129 for CYAF(Children, Young Adults & Families)
3. The **average** waiting time for **adult (AFS)** mental health appointments in 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19
2016-17 52 days
2017-18 43 days
2018-19 48 days
4. -The **average** waiting time for **child (CYAF)** mental health appointments in 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19
2016-17 24 days
2017-18 21 days
2018-19 24 days